RESOLUTION NO. 2023-08 OF THE TOWN OF THORNTOWN A RESOLUTION REGARDING THE APPROPRIATION OF ADDITIONAL FUNDS

Whereas, it has been determined that it is now necessary to appropriate more money than was appropriated in the annual Town of Thorntown budget.

Now, therefore, be resolved by the Thorntown Town Council of the Town of Thorntown, Boone County, Indiana, that for the expenses of the Town of Thorntown, the following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated out of the funds named and for the purposes specified, subject to laws governing the same:

Fund Name	Budget <u>Classification</u>	<u>Amount</u>	Amount Approved by Fiscal Body
ARPA-AM RESCUE FUND ACT (FUND NUMBER 2402)	Wages/Personal Services Supplies Other Services Capital Assets as authorized by the Americ Rescue Plan Act	\$296,484.46 an	\$296,484.46

Funds noted above are available for additional appropriation via a May, 12, 2023 cash balance in the ARPA-AM RESCUE FUND ACT, \$296,484.46. The purpose of the additional appropriation is to authorize the expenditure of the ARPA funds in Fund Number 2402 pursuant to a Plan which the Thorntown Town Council may amend from time to time.

DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED this _____ day of _____, 2023, by the Town Council of the Town of Thorntown, Boone County, Indiana, having been passed by a vote of _____ in favor and _____ opposed.

THORNTOWN TOWN COUNCIL THORNTOWN, INDIANA

Sara Fairfield, President

Dave Williams, Vice President

Bruce Burtner, Member

Shawn McClintock, Member

Larry Truitt, Member

Koren Gray, Clerk/Treasurer Attest